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7" WINTER TARSOGNO TRAIL 16KM
Tornolo - 05/11/2023

COMPETITIVA ADULTI M/F - DISTANZA: 16000 METRI

POS PETT ATLETA

1 559 GATTIALESSIO
2 595 SAVANIGIAN MARIA

3 521 VORTIALESSIO

4 428 BONICI ANDREA

5 111 FAVARON FULVIO

6 424 COLLA EDOARDO

7 95 ROSSIGIACOMO

g8 573 RIGONI MIRKO

9 564 CHIARINI CLAUDIO

10 519 PATTACINI SIMONE

11 107 LUPANO RICCARDO

12 515 SIGNORI STEFANO

13 585 BEATI ANDREA

14 100 MAGGI MATTEO

15 536 MAJJACOPO

16 552 LEVIZZANI MARTINO
17 437 FONTANA NICHOLAS
18 514 SALATI STEFANO

19 599 MOGGIA SIMONE

20 435 DAOLIO OLIVIERO

21 94 POLTRONIERI VALERIA
22 436 FISCINI MICHELE

23 429 CARAMATI MARCO

24 441 MENCHINI ANDREA

25 430 CALZOLARI DINAHLEE
26 572 BERIGAZZI MATTEO

27 596 VECCHI CARLOTTA

28 549 SEBASTIANO DANIEL
29 445 TROMBI NICOLA

30 108 MINEO GIUSEPPE

31 106 PONZI MARCO

32 99 ALEDDA BARBARA

33 589 MORA FEDERICO

34 556 TEDALDI GIAN MARCO
35 560 TOGNONIPATRICH

36 591 SCARSELLA MAURIZIO
37 545 CAVALCA FRANCESCO
33 582 ZOLEZZI DAVIDE

39 110 SANTINI ANTONIO

40 577 TOMASELLO DOMENICO
41 561 UGOLOTTI MARCO

42 516 SQUERI STEFANO

43 598 BARBIERI MAURO

44 442 PRAMPOLINI LAURA

45 425 GRAF CLAUDIO ROMANO
46 444 SLANZI MIRCO

47 562 GUATELLI FRANCESCO
48 555 RADDIALBERTO

49 600 GIORDANI GIULIA

50 93 LUNARDINI ANTONIO
51 101 RAGGI CRISTIANO

50 520 RIZZUTO SIMONE

53 584 SCHIANCHI MATTHIA
54 447 GALLESILUCA

55 568 BACCHI TANANI CRISTIANO
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COD
MO538
H051002
PR206
PR515
BO468
RUNCARD
RUNCARD
A018082
HO050863
PR206
RUNCARD

PRO64
GEO012

MO546
H051002
RUNCARD
RUNCARD
H051002
H050863
H051002
PR206
H051002
MO538
MN389
PR436
H051579
H051002
GEO012
H051822
H050863
HO050779
H051691
H051579
H051691
H051579
GEO012
H051691
RUNCARD
PR206
C030795
PR420
PR568
MS088
PR568
PR206
RUNCARD
PR206

PRO64
RUNCARD

H040019
H051790

SOCIETA

FIDAL TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD

UISP ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
FIDAL ATLETICA MANARA

FIDAL A.S.D. 3T

FIDAL TRIIRON

ATLETA CON RUNCARD

ATLETA CON RUNCARD

UISP A.S.D. AZALAI

UISP VENGO LI' ASD

FIDAL ATLETICA MANARA

ATLETA CON RUNCARD

ATLETA NON TESSERATO

FIDAL G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE

ATLETA NON TESSERATO

FIDAL ASD 3'.30" TEAM

UISP ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
ATLETA CON RUNCARD

ATLETA CON RUNCARD

UISP ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
UISP VENGO LI' ASD

UISP ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
FIDAL ATLETICA MANARA

UISP ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
FIDAL TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD

FIDAL ATL. VIADANA

FIDAL CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

UISP +KUOTA ASD

UISP ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE

UISP PARMARATHON ASD

UISP VENGO LI' ASD

UISP ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD

UISP +KUOTA ASD

UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD

UISP +KUOTA ASD

FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE

UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD
ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL ATLETICA MANARA

UISP A.S.D. CORRILUNIGIANA

FIDAL KINO MANA

FIDAL ATL. CASONE NOCETO

FIDAL POL. PONTREMOLESE

FIDAL ATL. CASONE NOCETO

FIDAL ATLETICA MANARA

ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL ATLETICA MANARA

ATLETA NON TESSERATO

FIDAL G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

ATLETA CON RUNCARD

ATLETA NON TESSERATO

UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS

UISP QUADRIFOGLIO G. P. ASD

RISULTATO
01.05.34
01.09.26
01.09.34
01.09.46
01.15.46
01.15.59
01.16.33
01.16.35
01.16.42
01.18.13
01.18.19
01.20.34
01.20.37
01.21.29
01.22.04
01.23.46
01.23.54
01.25.45
01.25.57
01.26.09
01.26.43
01.27.05
01.27.13
01.28.19
01.28.19
01.29.18
01.29.35
01.29.59
01.30.03
01.30.20
01.30.36
01.30.56
01.30.56
01.31.02
01.31.08
01.31.26
01.32.10
01.32.41
01.33.01
01.33.40
01.33.52
01.34.02
01.34.10
01.34.22
01.34.27
01.34.35
01.34.49
01.35.00
01.35.10
01.35.24
01.35.46
01.36.50
01.37.07
01.37.24
01.37.37
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56 109 GIANELLI GABRIELE IT 1977 M40..49 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 01.37.50
57 513 SACCON ANDREA IT 1972 M50..59 H051691 UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD 01.37.58
58 597 PASQUINELLI CRISTIAN IT 1982 M40..49 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 01.38.14
59 524 CAVADENTI SIMONE IT 1976 M40..49 H050779 UISP ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA 01.38.24
60 539 CIFARELLI ANDREA IT 1988 M30..39 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.38.24
61 522 RADICCHI ALEXANDRE IT 1976 M40..49 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.38.33
62 440 MANGORA FRANCESCO IT 1969 M50..59 PR568 FIDAL ATL. CASONE NOCETO 01.38.34
63 527 GAZZA MATTEO IT 1971 M50..59 H051691 UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD 01.38.38
64 550 TAVERNA ELIA IT 1985 M30..39 H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 01.41.15
65 523 BOTTEON NICOLAS IT 1986 M30..39 GE012 FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE 01.41.38
66 537 ROSSIDIEGO IT 1985 M30..39 C011691 UISP ATLETICA LEVANTE ASD 01.42.01
67 511 MARIANELLI MICHELE IT 1984 M30..39 H050019 UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS 01.42.07
68 588 MCKAY PAUL IT 1967 M50..59 H050779 UISP ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA 01.42.55
69 512 ROSSICARLO IT 1972 M50..59 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.43.06
70 422 TRAPASSI GIANMARIA IT 1978 M40..49 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 01.43.47
71 433 CAPELLONI FRANCESCA IT 1968 F50+ C011691 UISP ATLETICA LEVANTE ASD 01.44.08
72 102 GRENTI FILIPPO IT 1973 M50..59 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 01.44.10
73 96 DALL'AGLIO ANDREA IT 1978 M40..49 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 01.44.12
74 526 RIOLI FREDERIC IT 1976 M40..49 H051691 UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD 01.45.10
75 450 CORUZZI RAFFAELLA IT 1971 F50+ H051822 UISP PARMARATHON ASD 01.45.19
76 581 ZECCA GERARDO IT 1967 M50..59 PR206 FIDAL ATLETICA MANARA 01.45.28
77 547 LUNDARI MARIA DILETTA IT 1987 F30..39 HO051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 01.45.36
78 423 SPINETTI MASSIMILIANO IT 1979 M40..49 PR499 FIDAL CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA 01.45.42
79 98  CHIAPELLO MICHELA IT 2000 F18..29 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 01.46.34
80 532 BARRASSO VITTORIO IT 1979 M40..49 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 01.47.03
81 570 SALATI GIAN LUCA IT 1983 M40..49 H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 01.47.25
82 543 BAGA ALDA IT 1968 F50+ H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 01.47.32
83 548 MUSIARI RAFFAELLA IT 1970 F50+ H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 01.47.42
84 592 PAPINI FABIO IT 1978 M40..49 H050779 UISP ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA 01.47.45
85 590 PONTICELLI MATTIA IT 1979 M40..49 HO050779 UISP ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA 01.50.22
86 510 ISOLOTTI ORIANA IT 1982 F40..49 HO051691 UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD 01.50.25
g7 551 RICCARDI LEONARDO IT 1976 M40..49 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.50.27
88 587 BOCCHI SANDRO IT 1969 M50..59 H050779 UISP ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA 01.50.35
89 426 FERRARISAURO IT 1975 M40..49 PR467 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA TORRILE 01.50.36
90 427 VERNIZZI ARIANNA IT 1995 F18..29 PR467 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA TORRILE 01.50.42
91 542 MARIANI LUCA IT 1972 M50..59 C011691 UISP ATLETICA LEVANTE ASD 01.51.30
92 567 BERTOLINI MASSIMILIANO IT 1970 M50..59 HO051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 01.52.07
93 553 GANDOLFI FLAVIA IT 1971 F50+ H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 01.52.12
94 448 COLVARA ALBERTO IT 1961 M60+ ATLETA NON TESSERATO 01.52.46
95 525 MARCOMINI BARBARA IT 1974 F40..49 HO051691 UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD 01.52.50
96 439 GRECIEVARISTO IT 1962 M60+  H051002 UISP ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD 01.53.57
97 432 SPINA GIANLUCA IT 1984 M30..39 MO119 FIDAL CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 01.55.01
98 434 SCARICA ALBERTO IT 1974 M40..49 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.55.17
99 97 GHERMAN DANIELA MARIA IT 1975 F40..49 PR523 FIDAL A.S.D. IL CASTELLO 01.55.22
100 443 SARDIN WILMA IT 1962 F50+ H051002 UISP ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD 01.56.45
101 103 GIANELLI GIANLUCA IT 1969 M50..59 GE012 FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE 01.58.22
102 528 ZULLO MIRELLA IT 1971 F50+ H051691 UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD 01.58.34
103 565 BIONDOLILLO CRISTINA IT 1982 F40..49 HO051790 UISP QUADRIFOGLIO G. P. ASD 01.58.35
104 533 GRASSIENRICO IT 1973 M50..59 H051790 UISP QUADRIFOGLIO G. P. ASD 01.58.38
105 576 AGOSTINO COSIMO IT 1964 M50..59 C011691 UISP ATLETICA LEVANTE ASD 01.59.50
106 594 SAIA FRANCISCO IT 1969 M50..59 PR068 FIDAL C.U.S. PARMA 02.01.05
107 105 ORENGO GIORGIO IT 1970 M50..59 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.02.02
108 546 GRASSETTO MICHELA IT 1960 F50+ H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 02.04.29
109 544 BORINI JESSICA IT 1991 F30..39 HO051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 02.04.30
110 571 RAGNIPAOLO IT 1969 M50..59 PR436 FIDAL CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD 02.06.03
111 593 GEDDA SIMONE IT 1973 M50..59 GE012 FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE 02.09.13
112 586 BARONI FEDERICO IT 1966 M50..59 GE012 FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE 02.09.13
113 112 SANGUINETI LAURA IT 1971 F50+ ATLETA NON TESSERATO 02.09.18
114 104 RAFFO GIOVANNA IT 1970 F50+ GEO12 FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE 02.12.36
115 579 BARCHI FRANCESCA IT 1976 F40..49 HO041445 UISP RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. 02.12.48
116 557 SERNESI VALENTINA IT 1977 F40..49 SP060 FIDAL RUNNING STATION TEAM ASD 02.12.55
117 580 MESSORI MARIA ELENA IT 1976 F40..49 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 02.13.05
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118 569 TAMBURINI JENNY IT 1987 F30..39 SP060 FIDAL RUNNING STATION TEAM ASD 02.17.14
119 438 GRANELLI FRANCESCA IT 1979 F40..49 HO051002 UISP ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD 02.17.28
120 530 VITRANO ERIKA IT 1973 F50+ H051691 UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD 02.17.30
121 535 FERRARI SABRINA IT 1977 F40..49 H051691 UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD 02.20.28
122 529 LAMBERTI ZANARDI ANITA IT 1981 F40..49 HO051691 UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD 02.21.49
123 431 GANDOLFI CECILIA IT 1959 F50+ MO119 FIDAL CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 02.37.54
124 534 REGALLI VERONICA IT 1986 F30..39 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.37.54
125 566 CERESINI ROCCO IT 1970 M50..59 PR064 FIDAL G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO 02.37.59
126 540 FAVERO EMANUELE IT 1971 M50..59 H051695 UISP CUS PARMA ASD 02.43.02
DNF 563 BERTONI FRANCESCA IT 1976 F40..49 HO051822 UISP PARMARATHON ASD =
DNS 541 ALESSANDRINI ROBERTO IT 1958 M60+ ATLETA NON TESSERATO =
DNS 578 ANGHINETTI MATTEO IT 1978 M40..49 PR499 FIDAL CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA -
DNS 531 ARTONI ARIANNA IT 1977 F40..49 H080382 UISP ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY -
DNS 583 BIZZARRO ELISA IT 1975 F40..49 ATLETA NON TESSERATO -
DNS 518 CANESE TIZIANO IT 1983 M40..49 ATLETA NON TESSERATO =
DNS 554 DE FERRARI ENRICO IT 1978 M40..49 GEO012 FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE -
DNS 538 FURIA DANIELE IT 1978 M40..49 H050863 UISP VENGO LI' ASD -
DNS 449 GAVAZZI LAURA IT 1978 F40..49 HO050779 UISP ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA -
DNS 446 MARCONI MARCELLO IT 1968 M50..59 H080875 UISP ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD -
DNS 574 RIGOLLI ARMANDO IT 1958 M60+  H060827 UISP A.S.D LUPI D'APPENNINO -
DNS 558 VALLE JACOPO IT 1988 M30..39 GEO12 FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE -
DNS 575 VILARDO ALFIA IT 1966 F50+ H060827 UISP A.S.D LUPI D'APPENNINO =
DNS 517 VILLANI CRISTIAN IT 1978 M40..49 H080739 UISP ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO =

Totale atleti: 140

SOCIETA NUMEROSE

POS CODICE NOME TEAM NUMERO ATLETI
1 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 17
2 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 15
3 H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 12
4 H051691 UISP SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD 12
5 GEO012 FIDAL ATLETICA LEVANTE 10
6 H051002 UISP ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD 9
7 H050779 UISP ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA 7
8 PR206 FIDAL ATLETICA MANARA 7
9 C011691 UISP ATLETICA LEVANTE ASD 4
10 H050863 UISP VENGO LI' ASD 4
11 H051790 UISP QUADRIFOGLIO G. P. ASD 3
12 H051822 UISP PARMARATHON ASD 3
13 PRO64 FIDAL G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO 3
14 PR568 FIDAL ATL. CASONE NOCETO 3
15 H060827 UISP A.S.D LUPI D'APPENNINO 2
16 MO119 FIDAL CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 2
17 MO538 FIDAL TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 2
18 PR436 FIDAL CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD 2
19 PR467 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA TORRILE 2
20 PR499 FIDAL CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA 2
21 SP060 FIDAL RUNNING STATION TEAM ASD 2
22 A018082 UISP A.S.D. AZALAI 1
23 BO468 FIDAL TRIIRON 1
24 C030795 UISP A.S.D. CORRILUNIGIANA 1
25 H040019 UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 1
26 H041445 UISP RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. 1
27 H050019 UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS 1
28 H051695 UISP CUS PARMA ASD 1
29 H080382 UISP ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 1
30 H080739 UISP ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO 1
31 H080875 UISP ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD 1
32 MN389 FIDAL ATL. VIADANA 1
33 MO546 FIDAL ASD 3'.30" TEAM 1
34 MS088 FIDAL POL. PONTREMOLESE 1
35 PR068 FIDAL C.U.S. PARMA 1
36 PR420 FIDAL KINO MANA 1
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37 PR515 FIDAL A.S.D. 3T 1
38 PR523 FIDAL A.S.D. IL CASTELLO 1
Totale atleti: 140
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